Proposed Amendments to HB 2094 March 20, 2017 Prepared by: Mike Heim Office of Revisor of Statutes

Session of 2017

HOUSE BILL No. 2094

By Committee on Local Government

1-19

1	AN ACT concerning municipalities; amending K.S.A. 12-2908 and
2	repealing the existing section.
3	
4	Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Kansas:
5	Section 1. K.S.A. 12-2908 is hereby amended to read as follows: 12-

6 2908. (a) When used in this act, "municipality" means a city, county-or, 7 township, school district, library district, road district. water district.

8 drainage district, sewer district of fire district.

9 (b) Any municipality may contract with any municipality to perform 10 any governmental service, activity or undertaking which each contracting 11 municipality is authorized by law to perform. The contract shall be 12 authorized by the governing body of the municipality and shall state the 13 purpose of the contract and the powers and duties of the parties thereunder. 14 (c) A contract entered into pursuant to this section shall not be

regarded as an interlocal agreement under the provisions of K.S.A. 12-2901 et seq., and amendments thereto.

17 Sec. 2. K.S.A. 12-2908 is hereby repealed.

18 Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its 19 publication in the statute book. , park and recreation district, recreation commission, any other political or taxing subdivision of the state or instrumentality thereof, or any other authority, commission, agency, quasimunicipal corporation created under the laws of the state

,